is obtained, Seller shall promptly convey, transfer, assign and deliver, or cause to be conveyed, transferred, assigned and delivered, such 
Purchased Property to Buyer.  

ARTICLE 3  

PURCHASE PRICE  

3.1 Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Purchased Property shall be the sum of (i) Two Hundred Ninety Million Dollars ($290,000,000) 
(the "Base Purchase Price"), (ii) amounts expended by Seller to comply with Future Capital Expenditure Obligations between the date of this 
Agreement and the Closing Date (the "Regulatory Obligation Amount"), and (iii) the Non-Regulated Construction Work in Process Amount,

[...]

(e) Any amount payable pursuant to this Section 3.3 after the date which is ninety (90) days following the Closing Date shall bear interest from 
such ninetieth day through but excluding the date of payment, at a rate of eight percent (8%) per annum. Such interest shall accrue daily on the 
basis of a year of three hundred sixty-five (365) days and the actual number of days for which interest is due and shall be payable together with 
the amount payable pursuant to this Section 3.3. All amounts payable pursuant to this Section 3.3 shall be paid by delivery of immediately 
available funds in U.S.